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Lenczner Slaght Partners Featured 
in Latest Benchmark Recognitions
 

Benchmark Canada has recognized six Lenczner Slaght 
partners as the most talented litigators under 40 and two 
partners recognized as two of the top female litigators in 
Canada.

Benchmark Litigation’s 2018 40 & Under Hot List recognizes 
Canada’s leading practitioners under the age of 40, who are 
considered the top of their field regarding the quality of their 
work in their respective litigation fields. These lawyers are 
chosen through several phases of research including a review 
of their recent work, peer recognition and client feedback of 
their performance.

Lenczner Slaght is very proud to announce the following 
partners have been recognized by Benchmark:

Melanie Baird

Sana Halwani

Matthew Lerner

Andrew Parley

Dena Varah

Paul-Erik Veel

We are also pleased to announce that Monique Jilesen and 
Sana Halwani are recognized as two of Benchmark’s Top 25 
Women in Litigation in Canada. Members of this list are 
considered to be foremost female litigators that led impactful 
litigation matters in their respective practices.

Congratulations to all!

About Benchmark Litigation
To identify the leading litigators and firms, Benchmark 
researchers conduct extensive interviews with litigators and 
their clients, examining recent law firm casework and asking 
the nation's leading lawyers, both private-practice, and in-house 
counsel, for their professional opinions on peers.
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Sana Halwani
416-865-3733
shalwani@litigate.com

Matthew B. Lerner
416-865-2940
mlerner@litigate.com

Andrew Parley
416-865-3093
aparley@litigate.com

Dena N. Varah
416-865-3556
dvarah@litigate.com

Paul-Erik Veel
416-865-2842
pveel@litigate.com

Monique Jilesen
416-865-2926
mjilesen@litigate.com
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